

west Bengal Form No. 3706

Form No.(j) 13

FORM OF ORDER SHEET

DISTRICT: HOWRAH

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, HOWRAH

Present:

Mat. Suit No.485/2025

CNR NO WBHWO1-001650-2025

Present: Abhijit Som

District Judge, Howrah

J.O Code WB01127

Sl No	Date of order of proceeding	Order of proceedings	Signature of the court	office action taken on order with date and dated signature plead of parties.
-------	-----------------------------	----------------------	------------------------	------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Order No. 1 dated 16.04.2025.

Petitioners jointly file an application u/s 13B of the Hindu Marriage Act praying for decree of divorce on mutual consent on the ground as stated therein, supported by an affidavit. Court fees paid are correct as per report of the shristadar.

Register the same as Matrimonial suit.

Fix 18.11.2025 for Appearance and hearing.

District Judge, Howrah.