

**Mat Suit 485/2025**

CNR No. WBHW01-001650-2025

Present: Sri Abhijit Som

District Judge, Howrah

J.O. Code – WB001127

Order No. 02

Dated 17.11.2025

To day is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner no 1 and 2 file separate petitions praying for adjournment.

Prayer are considered and allowed.

Fix **13-03-2026** for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah