

**Mat Suit 485/2025**

CNR No. WBHW01-001650-2025

Present: Dr. Debasree Lahiri

District Judge (In-Charge), Howrah

J.O. Code – WB00952

Order No. 03

Dated 13.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and hearing.

Petitioner no 2 files hazira.

Petitioner 1 files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **08-04-2026** for appearance and hearing.

D/C by me

D.J.

District Judge, Howrah ( In Charge)